
Mayor's Engagement Diary 2019/20 

Date Event Organisation 

Sat, 1 Jun 2019 Celebration of the re-opening of Halton 
Curve 

Cheshire West & Chester 
Council 

Fri, 7 Jun 2019 Summer Drinks Party High Sheriff of Chester 

Sat, 8 Jun 2019 25th Anniversary of the Hideaway and 
Adult Awards 

Mersey Weaver Scout 
District 

Sun, 9 Jun 2019 Civic Service Buckley Town Council 

Sat, 22 Jun 2019 Great Get Together Coffee Morning Kids Planet Frodsham 

Thu, 27 Jun 2019 Cheshire West Community & Voluntary 
Arts Awards 

Cheshire West & Chester 
Council 

Mon, 1 Jul 2019 Opening School Garden Governors at Aston by 
Sutton Primary School 

Fri, 5 Jul 2019 On The Hill Live Festival On The Hill Live Festival 

Sun, 7 Jul 2019 Frodsham Festival in the Park  Rotary in Frodsham & 
Helsby 

Sun, 7 Jul 2019 Award Sports Prizes and meet JMs who 
will lead Children's Costume Parade 

WW1 Commemoration 
Working Group 

Thu, 11 Jul 2019 Planning Training Cheshire Association of 
Local Councils 

Sat, 13 Jul 2019 Park Lane Play Area Party Park Lane residents 

Sat, 13 Jul 2019 Performance of The Railway Children Frodsham Players 

Sun, 21 Jul 2019 Father Michael's last service at St Laurence St Laurence Church 

Sat, 27 Jul 2019 Open Day Kids Planet Frodsham 

Sun, 11 Aug 2019 Northwich Town Mayor’s Civic Service Northwich Town Council 

Fri, 6 Sep 2019 Visit resident of Chapelfields on her 100th 
birthday Chapelfields Care Home 

Sat, 14 Sep 2019 Judging Best in Frodsham Produce Show Frodsham WI 

Sat, 14 Sep 2019 Winsford Salt Fair -Boat Parade and 
Regatta Reception Winsford Town Council 

Sun, 22 Sep 2019 Service of Commemoration and 
Thanksgiving 

Cheshire Royal British 
Legion 

Sat, 5 Oct 2019 Fun Palace Cheshire West & Chester 
Council 



Date Event Organisation 

Tue, 15 Oct 2019 Publicity photos for the semaphore signals  North Cheshire Rail Users 
Group 

Sat, 19 Oct 2019 50th Anniversary Celebration - Select Prize 
Draw Winner Les Harris Jewellers  

Fri, 1 Nov 2019 Mayor's Civic Awards Mayor of Frodsham 

Sat, 9 Nov 2019 Autumn Choral Concert Frodsham & District Choral 
Society 

Fri, 15 Nov 2019 Rotary Club Charter Dinner Rotary Club of Frodsham 
and Helsby 

Sun, 24 Nov 2019 Mayor of Neston’s Civic Church Service Neston Town Council 

Tue, 26 Nov 2019 A Christmas Carol by Charles Dickens Frodsham Players 

Fri, 29 Nov 2019 Lord Mayor of Chester's Charity Evening Lord Mayor of Chester 

Sat, 30 Nov 2019 Frodsham Christmas Festival Frodsham Christmas Festival 

Sun, 15 Dec 2019 Carol Service King's Church Frodsham 

Wed, 18 Dec 2019 Get Together Frodsham Community 
Association 

Tue, 28 Jan 2020 Cheshire Best Kept Stations 2019  Cheshire Best Kept Stations 

Sun, 1 Mar 2020 Youth Speaks competition Rotary Club of Frodsham 
and Helsby  

Sat, 7 Mar 2020 Lord Mayor’s Charity Musical Evening Lord Mayor of Chester 

 


